GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 18
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.04.2016

Girls Hostels in Uttar Pradesh

118. DR. SWAMI SAKSHIJI MAHARAJ :

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of updated status of the amended proposal with regard to the technical change in the construction of girls hostels in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) whether the Government has released its share of funds for the said proposal; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

@ Government of India had approved construction of 191 girls hostels till 2015-16 in the State of Uttar Pradesh. As construction of 87 girls hostels could not be started, the State Government has submitted a proposal for surrender of these 87 girls hostels and for fresh approval at current State Schedule of Rates(SSoR) in its Annual Work Plan
& Budget proposal for the year 2016-17.

(b)&(c) The Government of India has released Rs. 86.39 crore as first installment for construction of girls hostels in the years 2012-13 and 2013-14.
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